Illinois law.
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Section 399.140  Refund Agreements 

a)	The Commission will complete a review within 90 working days after receipt of a complete application for a change in the boundaries of a wastewater facility planning area.  Application completeness will be determined within four working days after receipt.  If the Commission fails to complete the review within the required time period, the review fee paid by the applicant shall be refunded in full to the applicant. (Section 33.5(c) of the Act) 

b)	The 90 working day period may be extended by the applicant either by a request or an agreement with the Commission. (Section 33.5(c) of the Act) 

c)	If the applicant withdraws the application after the Commission has accepted the application for review, the fee will not be refunded. 
